

Item no 5.13

QUESTION NO 13

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 June 2019

Question (1) 1. What percentage of streets have been treated for weeds this year, broken down by ward?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How do these figures compare to this time in (a) 2018 and (b) 2017?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What further resources are being allocated to weed clearance over the next three months?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Can the Council's weed control policy be uploaded to the section of the website relating to weed control?

Answer (4)

Question (5) How many complaints or requests for weed clearance have been received so far this year, broken down by ward?

Answer (5)